2024 Motorcycle/Classic Car/Jeep/Truck/Car Ride Fundraiser TO BENEFIT SILVER TOWERS CAMP SPONSORED BY: VERMONT ELKS ASSOC. Sunday, July 14, 2024

Silver Towers Camp is an overnight summer retreat for people ages 6 to 75 years of age with disabilities. The camp has been operating since 1958, located in Ripton, VT. Silver Towers is funded by the Vermont Elks Association. Silver Towers is the chief charitable project of the Association. The 2024 Motorcycle/Car/Jeep/Truck Ride Fundraiser is a statewide event hosted by all eleven Vermont Elks Lodges.

To date we have meeting points from the following Elk locations, Sunday, July 14, 2024

- Barre Lodge # 1535 will meet at 8:30 am, collect sponsor/waiver forms and head to Middlebury HS
- Rutland Lodge #345 will leave their lodge at 10:30 and head to Middlebury High School
- All other participants must arrive at Middlebury High School by 11:00 am, where we will collect the remaining waiver/pledge forms, pledge funds you have collected, and the \$10 ride fee which includes lunch. If you would like to arrange a meeting point at your local Lodge, please contact Lisa Hickory at lisajhickory@gmail.com

New this year!!! Decorate your vehicle and yourself in **Red**, White & Blue!! We're going to make a grand parade entrance to greet the campers!!

From Middlebury High School we will ride the 10 miles to Silver Towers Camp in Ripton as a group. Once there we will enjoy a wonderful BBQ. This ride is open to all. Elk members and non-members alike are invited to join and help support Silver Towers.

Please also ask your family, friends, co-workers, and local businesses to sponsor you in our rally by making a charitable contribution to Silver Towers. All pledges need to be collected at the time of request. This registration/sponsor sheet and sponsor money will be collected at your meeting point on the day of the ride. Make all checks payable to "Silver Towers."

WAIVER FORM:

I hereby acknowledge that the organizers and hosts of the 2024 Vermont Elks Motorcycle & Classic Car Fundraiser (hereafter called the "Fundraiser") will not be held responsible for any personal injury, property damage or loss sustained by me or any member of my family or any individuals in my care or control as a result of attendance at or participation in the Fundraiser, and that no claim or action will be made against the organizers and hosts of the Fundraiser for any such injury, damage or loss.

I further agree to save harmless and indemnify the organizers and hosts of the Fundraiser for any claims or actions which may be made by any third party arising from any injury, damage or loss sustained by reason of attendance at, or participation in the activities, of the Fundraiser.

I acknowledge that neither I, nor any members of my family, nor any individuals in my care or control are relying upon representations made by the organizers or hosts of the Fundraiser as to the nature of safety of the activities of the Fundraiser, and that I am participating in the Fundraiser entirely at my own risk. I certify that I am 18 years of age or older.

Each participant must sign a waiver. If you have one pledge sheet for your family/group, please have everyone in your group sign the waiver.

Printed Name:_

Signature:





Date:



SILVER TOWERS PLEDGE SHEET

Please bring the completed Waiver/Pledge sheet and pledge money collected with you on the day of the ride.

Name: _____ Riding for Lodge: _____

\$10 per person minimum to participate, includes BBQ lunch

_____ for BBQ Lunch @ \$10 each =\$_____

Name/Business	Address	Amount pledged

Total collected from Pledges \$_____

Paid for lunch \$_____

Total attached \$_____

For more information contact Lisa Hickory at 802-917-1154, lisajhickory@gmail.com

Thank you for supporting Silver Towers!!